5/21/24, 12:53 PM To: +2 850-517-6381 From: +1 239-948-1826 DocuSign Envelope ID: 59827EB2-8928-4983-B712-79AFCB4F7DBD Division of Corporations



(((H24000155408 3)))



H240001554083ABC\$

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

		To:							
		Division of Corporations							
			Fax Number	: (850)617-63	81				
		From:							
		Account Name : LYONS & LYONS, P.A.							
		Account Number : 12003000061							
			Phone	: (239)948-18					
			Fax Number	: (239)948-18	26				
								20	
		**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please						2024 HAY 2	х m
		Email Address:cdeering@johnrwood.com						-<	0
Ň								$\overline{\mathbf{N}}$	m
192	22						100 100	70	<
500					•••••••		ZQS		m
Y OF STATE "PEAPATIONS	N.	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.							Ö
10 27 27	2024 MAY 21 F	MP 805 LLC					SNONS	3 5	•
<u>'</u>			Contificate of	f Status		annanannannannan U			
<u>لي ۽</u>			Certificate of		l	U			
SC S	×		Certified Cor	py		0			
SECRETARY	202		Page Count			03			
D)			Estimated Ch	harge		\$125.00			
							1		

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Page 1/3

(((H240001554083)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MP 805 LLC

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the limited liability company is MP 805 LLC, ("Company").

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

Principal Office Address: 2338 Immokalee Rd. Suite 158 Naples, Florida 34110 Mailing Address: 2338 Immokalee Rd. Suite 158 Naples, Florida 34110

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Cheryl Deering 2338 Immokalee Rd. Suite 158 Naples, Florida 34110

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, 1 hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and 1 am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Cheryl Deering



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MP 805 LLC

Page 1 of 2

(((H240001554083)))

5/21/24, 12:53 PM To: +L 850-517-6381 From: +1 239-948-1826 DocuSign Envelope ID: 59827E82-8828-4983-8712-79AFC84F7D8D

(((11240001554083)))

ARTICLE IV - MANAGERS OR MEMBERS

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title</u> : "MGR" = Manager "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
MGR	Cheryl Deering 2338 Immokalee Rd. Suite 158 Naples, Florida 34110
MGR	Joseph M. Carfora 2338 Immokalee Rd. Suite 158 Naples, Florida 34110

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

DocuSigned by: STATE FRAFE DEC

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Cheryl Deering

Typed or printed name of signee

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MP 805 LLC